

Community Development

City of Snoqualmie P.O. Box 987, Snoqualmie, Washington 98065 <u>www.snoqualmiewa.gov</u> (425) 888-8016

The Planning Commission unanimously recommends that the City Council Community Development Committee consider the SMC proposed Chapter 17.37 Downtown Historic District Retail Overlay Zone and Snoqualmie Ridge 1 Mixed Use Final Plan and Chapter 12 Snoqualmie Ridge Development Standards and transmit said proposed amendments to the City Council for approval.

The Planning Commission recommends the City Council approve the proposed amendments as presented in Attachment A.

Recommended by the City of Snoqualmie Planning Commission on the 21st of January 2025.

Andre O. Testman II (Jan 22, 2025 18:01 PST)

Planning Commission Chair

Attest by:

Gretchen Garrett

Gretchen Garrett Deputy City Clerk

Amendments to SMC Retail Use Requirements - Please Sign

Final Audit Report

2025-01-23

Created:	2025-01-23
Ву:	Gretchen Garrett (GGarrett@snoqualmiewa.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAcLibM74jR7UI30UrTdy8UK3UB_BQBPyP

"Amendments to SMC Retail Use Requirements - Please Sign" History

- Document created by Gretchen Garrett (GGarrett@snoqualmiewa.gov) 2025-01-23 0:41:29 AM GMT
- Document emailed to atestman@snoqualmiewa.gov for signature 2025-01-23 - 0:43:09 AM GMT
- Email viewed by atestman@snoqualmiewa.gov 2025-01-23 - 1:58:42 AM GMT
- Signer atestman@snoqualmiewa.gov entered name at signing as Andre O. Testman II 2025-01-23 - 2:01:19 AM GMT
- Document e-signed by Andre O. Testman II (atestman@snoqualmiewa.gov) Signature Date: 2025-01-23 - 2:01:21 AM GMT - Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2025-01-23 - 2:01:21 AM GMT